TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard E. Gliklich		09/16/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OUTCOME SCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	201 Broadway	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2255050	OUTCOME SCIENCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.350.6800

Email: trademarks@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Mulholland/Gesmer Updegrove LLP

Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000769-1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Mulholland
Signature:	/sm mulholland/
Date:	09/20/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0812

900116612

Total Attachments: 1

source=outcome sciences assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003856 FRAME: 0813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by Richard E. Gliklich ("Assignor") in favor of Outcome Sciences, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations therefore, and the goodwill associated therewith:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.
OUTCOME SCIENCES	US	2,255,050

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof, including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringements or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

Richard E. Glikfich

Dated: Sermen /6 ,2008

475156.1

RECORDED: 09/20/2008